IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE No 4585 oF 2013

CHANCERY DIVISION

ON THE 19TH DAY OF JUuLY 2013 01/08/2013

VoA

COMPANIES HOUSE
BEFORE REGISTRAR DERRETT

IN THE MATTER OF PSTORES REALISATIONS LIMITED (Registered No 00290792) (FORMERLY
PEACOCK'S STORES LIMITED) (IN ADMINISTRATION)

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 >
¥
*

71 JuL 209

v A
/c.) ’(’(\ oo/q7 \)‘ZL
! o o
*Qﬁ U}A{T ORDER ANIES G
\ *
\
QUL

UPON the petition of PStores Realisations Limited (formerly Peacock’s Stores Limited) of
KPMG LLP, Arington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire RG7 4SD (the
“Company™) by its Joint Administrators Ed Boyle, Chrnistine Laverty, Richard Fleming and
Jonathan Pope all of KPMG LLP presented to this court on 28 June 2013 (the "Petition")

UPON hearing counsel for the petitioner
UPON reading the evidence
IT IS ORDERED THAT

(1) That the Court dispense with the requirements for service and advertisement of
the Petition pursuant to Rule 4 23(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986,

(2) That the Company may be wound up by the Court under the provisions of the
Insolvency Act 1986 as main proceedmngs,

{3) That Ed Boyle, Christine Laverty and Jonathan Pope all of KPMG LLP be
appointed as joint lquidators of the Company pursuant to section 140 Insolvency
Act 1986 (the "Joint Liquidators"),

(4) That any act required or authorised under any enactment to be done by a
hquidator may be done by any, some or all of the Joint Liguidators pursuant to
section 231 of the Insclvency Act 1986,

LIBO3/POTTSRIC/3372309




(5) That the Joint Administrators' appointments of the Company cease to have effect
from the date the Company 1s wound up by the Court,

(6) That the Joint Administrators be absolutely and unconditionally released from ali
habiliies In respect of their acts or omissions in the admirustration and otherwise In
relation to therr conduct as joint administrators of the Company pursuant to
paragraph 98 to Schedule B1 of the 1986 Act with effect from 28 days after filing
thew final receipts and payments account save in respect of any claim notified to
the Joint Administrators by that date, and

(7) That the costs of and occasioned by this Petition be paid as an expense of the
administration

DATED Friday 19" July 2013

LIBO3/POTTSRIC/3372309




LIBO3/POTTSRIC/3372309

No 4585 oF 2013
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION

COMPANIES COURT

ONTHE DAY OF Friday 19" July 2013

BEFORE REGISTRAR

IN THE MATTER OF PSTORES
ReALISATIONS LIMITED {(Registered No.
002950792) (FORMERLY PEACOCK'S
STORES LIMITED} (IN ADMINISTRATION)

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY
ACT 1986

T ORDER

Hogan Lovells Internattonal LLP
Atlantic House

Holborn Viaduct

London

EC1A 2FG

Ref POTTSRIC
Tel +44 207296 2000

Petitioner's solicitors

Hogan Lovells




Reference LQD3965401 NOTCH

Pursuant to Section 130{1) of the Insolvency Act 1986 S.A1 30(1‘)
and Rule 4.21(3) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 R4.21(3)
For official use

The Registrar of Comparnies
Liguidation Section

Room 1 03
Companies House Company Number
DX 33050 Cardiff 00290792

Name of Company
Pstores Realisations

I, G Rogers, Official Recever and Liquidator, of 3D Apex Plaza, Forbury Road, READING,
RG1 1AX enclose a copy of the court's notice of the winding-up order made agamnst the
company on 19 July 2013 for filing on the company's file

| also enclose a copy of the winding-up order for filing on the company's file

Date 25 July 2013

L.

G Rogers
Official Receiver and Liguidator

For Official Use

Liquidation Post Room
Section




